














X3. ffB7 % v F X > b /Attachmentset/Anbausatz/ jey d’accessoires / Juego de fijacién

RM

DA <OPTION PARTS >
63 155196309 1y rFoFIEyunFs s KNEE LIFTER DEV!CEASSY
63-1 155197101 1e¥PF3aT094 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
63-2 155198101 113avs KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
63-3 155199101 1errruxs KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
63-4 017781012 2|# I k635X10 BOLT, M6.35X10
63-5 148797001 1\e¥PHE257I 7S KNEE LIFTER BAR (S)
63-6 014780622 1FF b Xx2T6357K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35
63-7 148798009 1le¥75FL KNEE LIFTER PLATE (L)
63-8 100463001 11385 74K K794 BOLT, M7.94
63-9 155201101 1|e¥757FL/85— KNEE LIFTER LEVER
63-10 017781012 2180 F6.35X10 BOLT, M6.35X10
63-11 155202001 1eE¥F7PFLN—% SPRING
63-12 S$21378001 21337 x4 COLLAR
63-13 017781012 4|F IV F6.35X10 BOLT, M6.35X10
64 032422505 A1+ T IVEZ 2T4.1X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X25
65 $28357001 1l\ovHUus3 CHAIN ASSY
<F T gzii—vY> <OPTION PARTS >
70 528731001 1A FoARFYFIUSFHR CONDENSE STITCH DEVICE SET
70-1 $28732001 HarFrxxFyFL i~ CONDENSE STITCH LEVER
70-2 145480101 14> %2635 STUD SCREW, M6.35
70-3 151439002 HHFHzx WASHER
70-4 115559002 1% %3476 STUD SCREW, M4.76
70-5 $28733001 L IPZAS S DA LEVER STOPPER
70-6 018680822 1|7+ KL ra37xs BOLT, SOCKET M4.37X8
70-7 $28734001 1oudrsq CYLINDER BRACKET
70-8 018681022 2|7+ K +a37x10 BOLT, SOCKET M4.37X10
70-9 $28735000 L R B £ AIR CYLINDER ASSY
70-9-1 $28736000 tfz7-20>4 AIR CYLINDER
70-9-2 $28742000 1WNhN—ZJa=#> HALF UNION
70-10 $28737001 A PZAC A S R LEVER DRIVING PIN
70-11 $28738000 Hor st rRLFo 3 SOLENOID VALVE ASSY
70-11-1 $28739000 1A VAV & VAV N i SOLENOID VALVE
70-11-2 S01522000 1n—72=4> HALF UNION
70-11-3 S04910000 1IN—Ja3=#> HALF UNION
70-11-4 159874000 1114 — SILENCER
70-12 032422505 21+ Y AFETXT41X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X25
70-13 $28740000 Hz7—-F2-7 (L=220) AIRTUBE (L=220)
70-14 $28741000 Hlz7-72-7 (L=300) AIRTUBE (L = 300)

— 7

118-256,257-964



Z1.

R E3R / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

115 114113

OHEBRZOHHIEETZ LA by £,
© The details of included accessories are subject to change.

© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten.

© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.

© Los detalles des los accesorios inclufdos pueden variar,

—_83—

118-256,257-910




St

Z1. fHESER/ Accessories/ Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesoripg
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ElAq NAME OF PARTS

1 S08715010 | 10[3 > >/ 1JUYX128GAS NEEDLE UYX128GAg

3 101572101 | 1|3 Y%7 o 55%190 SCREW DRIVER 5.5x1gq
5 $01943001 | 1lens®wxov7316 SCREW DRIVER 1.6

7 142721001 | 1|62 # % 2s5H3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3
12 156309001 | 1|tz zvv7s L-TYPE SCREW DRIVER
13 105343001 | 1[x#%L>F8x9 WRENCH 8X9

14 107779001 | 1|zs336x7 SPANNER 6X7

15 143566001 |  1|zsv+8 SPANNER 8

18 117466000 | 1|+t PINCETTE

19 506701000 HEVA15—23 POLY OILER ASSY

20 145277105 | 1|t1az>s OIL TANK

21 118837001 | 1|3 v733.4x70 SCREW DRIVER 3.4X70
45 $06704001 | 1|su=astqa SILICONE OIL

46 140759000 | 1|va-= FUNNEL

47 144224001 | 1|k Tns5— HEAD COVER

48 $09002009 |  1{~u k5= BELT COVER

49 102424004 | 2|oxz2va37 SCREW, M4.37

64 $08984001 | 1|#77>33>raq SUB TENSION BASE

65 112300001 | 1{AU1 9T NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP
66 112299001 | 1|AU1 7o 1452 COIL SPRING

67 112301001 | 1|#> 3318 STUD SCREW, M3.18

91 122991001 | 1|7vse>xus4sn ACCESSORY BAG

110 521943001 | 1|1 k7 r123 THREAD GUIDE ASSY
112 062501006 | 1|3 ~=a5x10 SCREW, PAN M5X 10
113 025050236 [ 1|eS¥#zFas—s WASHER, PLAIN M 5
114 028050246 | 1[5z % %225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
115 021500106 1Thea+v s NUT, 1 M5
AL & 3027471010 _\Abamsx_ | PRING

<tFvari—-v> <OPTION PARTS >

22 147893009 | 1|##T7srv3 14 TREADLE PEDAL

23 021400106 |  2|#v r12 24 NUT, 1 M4

24 062401406 | 2|+ ~aax1a SCREW, PAN M4X 14

25 116016001 | 2|~ b PEDAL STOPPER

118 $28887001 [ 1|57 15-vty+ LOOPER TIMING GAUGE SET
118-1 $28888001 | 1|F7r4-v7nvss GAUGE BLOCK (S)

118-2 528889001 | 1|57 14—y 0y 4H GAUGE BLOCK (H)
118-3 $28890001 | t|F7ssr-vr5s3 GAUGE PLATE ASSY
118-3-1 528891001 | 1|F7 14—y r532 GAUGE PLATE (3.2)
118-3-2 528892001 | 1|F7 14—~ 1 %240 GAUGE PLATE (4.0)
118-3-3 528893001 | 1|77 sr-v 1548 GAUGE PLATE (4.8)
118-3-4 $28894001 | 1|77 14— 1456 GAUGE PLATE (5.6)
118-3-5 528895001 | 1|#715—-Y 1564 GAUGE PLATE (6.4)

RM

-84 —

118-256,257-910




2.

{HESES{% / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

011
033
051
053
061
0X1

§5HF /FOR EXPORT

42

B256-UT11, 12, 21, 22
B257-UT11, 21, 32, 42

B256-UT13, 14
B257-UT13, 34

ONTEROHMIEET LI LFHH T,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehéore sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets 4 des changements.
© Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

056
ov1
owt
0X6

G—a2

®—38

, &37
I

Il—o= T

—=

H—e %\

&N
53

056 0X6

62-2 62-1

%

011 056 0X1

033 061 0X6

051 ov1

053  OW1

Ny

4 § B

ow1

B257-UT32, 34, 42, 44

— T

9

— 85—

118-256,257-910




72, fHESER / Accessories/ Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios
REF.NO. CODE |aQTY ELAq NAME OF PARTS RV
< ¥ F / FOR EXPORT ><011,033,051,053,061,0X1>
27 528830001 4 HEAD PLATE ASSY
28 211964001 | [ BOLT, M8X55
29 021080106 e NUT, 1 M8
30 028080242 ' WASHER, SPRING 2-8
31 025080236 ' [ WASHER, PLAIN M 8
42 147919002 i RUBBER CUSHION
<056,0V1,0W1,0X6>
11 115157001 1|en #2546 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 6
37 $28441001 4wy oo dnry RUBBER CUSHION PIN
38 528442001 4|k x7uUs RETAINING RING, U5
39 025060236 4les¥HxFrams WASHER, PLAIN M 6
40 028060242 4|2 ¥ H %26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
41 021060106 4112 2+Y b6 NUT, 1 M6
42 147919002 A BB U RUBBER CUSHION
53 $28444001 1B TIANMEHN— SUB BELT COVER
54 100666002 3|7 ILEZ 3 ¥5.5%20 SCREW, OVAL M5.5X20
55 025750132 3[e>¥ 423556 WASHER, PLAIN S 5.56
<011>
56 $28445001 HEPERE SUPPORT PLATE
57 062710812 2|+ ~2476-32x8 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X8
58 113431002 2[4 Hx WASHER
59 062710812 2|+ ~3476-32x8 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X8
60 116662003 {94 % WASHER
<056,061,0V1,0W1,0X6>
16 107780001 1| =s¢310x12 SPANNER 10X 12
84 $09021000 1ou=z GREASE
<056>
62-2 [ S28107101 | 1|z =4z | CLOTH PRESSER
<0X6>
62-1 528105001 HEPES >+ CLOTH PRESSER
<011,033,051,053,056,061,0V1,0W1>
4 [ 146700001 | 1]ensxm2vvvo2 | SCREW DRIVER 2
<0X1,0X6>
6 146049001 ten o %y 2scr2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2
<0W1>
2 528849000 1|xov736x35 SCREW DRIVER 6X35
<B257-UT32,34,42,44>
9 118064001 1ens £ xicHa HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4
10 154125001 1en oK z8325 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.5
<B256-UT11,12,21,22>
<B257-UT11,21,32,42>
26-1 149247001 1ovussz CHAIN ASSY
43 S09001101 1ovusqr CHAIN GUIDE
44 060680712 1[234 > K 437-80%7 SCREW, BIND M4.37-40X7
<B256-UT13,14>
<B257-UT13,34>
26-2 $21942001 UEEIPH CHAIN ASSY
43 509001101 1oy Hq K CHAIN GUIDE
44 060680712 1{/51 > F437-40x7 SCREW, BIND M4.37-40X7

— 86 —

118-256,257-910




Z3.

{1 B5R84% / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

B256

OHBROBMIEET LI E2XH) £,

®© The details of included accessories are subject to change.

®© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets 4 des changements.
© Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

90-7-5 90-11
90-4

L

90-4-1 ) H—90-12-2
2| gy

90']90—2-1
&—-90-2-2

© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.

—-87 —




z3. f1ELBAFR/ Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesoriog

REF.NO. CODE  [QTy B NAME OF PARTS "M
<B256>
90 $29854009 1|1+ 25417 I4DTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 4pTHF
90-1 156112003 1|35 4x1 7D COLUMN PIPE (D)
90-2 502775001 1131 7%5€Y bA PIPE SCREW SET (A)
90-2-1 150206002 1|e>¥H*x16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
90-2-2 150191002 16873V 58 NUT, 5/8
90-3 150172003 L EEZYAE >4 COLUMN PIPE
90-4 150106003 1a54av31> 173 COLUMN JOINT ASSY
90-4-1 062501406 2{F~205x14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
90-4-2 021500106 211>a3* Y ks NUT, 1 M5
90-5 150174000 11254a%xvy7 COLUMN CAP
90-6 502778002 | 2(XF7 -k -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2
90-7 $02780001 22T -z TEY R2 SPOOL SCREW SET 2
90-7-1 150179002 4127 -8B SPOOL SHAFT (B)
90-7-2 028050246 4lXxHH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
90-7-3 021500106 | 8|13+ b5 NUT, 1 M5
90-7-4 0A1503006 2|+ F XYY I5X30A SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X30A
90-7-5 0A1501406 | 2]+ ~¥ % I5X14A SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X14A
90-8 150180001 4|9 5¥z SPOOL STAND BASE
90-9 150182000 4127 =7 b SPOOL MAT
90-10 126863001 4|127-nsvo3a> SPOOL CUSHION
90-11 502786002 (ALY RN H—-2 32 THREAD HANGER ASSY 2
90-12 150145009 LIRELRS & V- S THREAD GUIDE HOLDER ASSY
90-12-1 150185009 A RTeF AL~ THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
90-12-2 0A1503006 | 1|++~¥% I5x30A SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X30A
90-12-3 021500106 1122+ rs NUT, 1 M5
90-13 142998101 1M b7 12 THREAD GUIDE 4
90-14 504109001 WA rFPoF IR THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
90-15 138843001 HY¥HITEIVXF JOINT
90-16 014060632 2|7F b AEXE6T K I SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
118-256-910




24 . {TEBSRE1%& / Accessories/ Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

B257

OFRNEROBHRIEET LI LFdh T,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.

© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets 4 des changements.

© Losdetalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

118-257-910

— a _



R e e T e it ik i

z4. {1BEEIR/ Accessories/ Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesoriog

" REF.NO. CODE QTY XA NAME OF PARTS
<B257>
91 $29855009 1|1 k274417 I5DTHF COTTON STAND Assy (SDTHF)
91-1 156112003 135 417D COLUMN PIPE (D)
91-2 S02775001 1172 €Y A PIPE SCREW SET (A)
91-2-1 150206002 11eESH¥Hx16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
91-2-2 150191002 11677+ 58 NUT, 5/8
91-3 150172003 HEP VA vl COLUMN PIPE
91-4 150106003 1asavyaqsrrsos COLUMN JOINT ASSY
91-4-1 062501406 2|(+~asx14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
91-4-2 021500106 2{132+Y bs NUT, 1 M5
91-5 150174000 1aSaxvy7 COLUMN CAP
91-6 S02778002 12T —Fkad—2 SPOOL HOLDER 2
91-7 S02779009 12T =k —3 SPOOL HOLDER 3
91-8 S02780001 1N X277zt Y b2 SPOOL SCREW SET 2
91-8-1 150179002 2|12 F - o8 SPOOL SHAFT (B)
91-8-2 028050246 2{RxHFHx2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
91-8-3 021500106 411324V s NUT, 1 M5
91-8-4 0A 1503006 1{+F ¥ %7 3I5X30A SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X30A
91-8-5 0A 1501406 1|+ ~X¥ 2 25X14A SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X14A
91-9 502782001 HESAS T 2 DN SPOOL SCREW SET 3
91-9-1 150179002 3[x7=nT o8B SPOOL SHAFT (B)
91-9-2 028050246 32 HFHx25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
91-9-3 021500106 5{1>2+Y ks NUT, 1 M5
91-9-4 0A 1503006 1|+ 7 XY I5X30A SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X30A
91-9-5 0A1501406 1 +F ¥ 35X18A SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X14A
91-10 150180001 54 #35 SPOOL STAND BASE
91-11 150182000 S|1R7—nwy b SPOOL MAT
91-12 126863001 S5|1RF7-nsvias SPOOL CUSHION
91-13 S02784009 1|FFd—gHTARY b HOLDER SUPPORT (A) SET
91-13-1 150188009 1 A7—-NFENF—-HHTA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT (A)
91-13-2 062501006 1|+~ asx10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
91-13-3 021500106 1122+ v ks NUT, 1 M5
91-13-4 031452206 T| =W E745%22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
91-14 S02786002 ALY RN H=-5 32 THREAD HANGER ASSY 2
91-15 S02788009 1MALY FNALH—-2 33 THREAD HANGER ASSY 3
91-16 150145009 HArPoFIRLT—-23 THREAD GUIDE HOLDER ASSY
91-16-1 150185009 1P rHRL4— THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
91-16-2 0A1503006 1| ++~XH %7 35X30A SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X30A
91-16-3 021500106 111224V b5 NUT, 1 M5
91-17 142999101 11 r7Prra5 THREAD GUIDE 5
91-18 S04109001 A RPLF1HHIHEY THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
91-19 138843001 st irVE S5 JOINT
91-20 014060632 2|7+ b ABX6T7 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6

118-257-910

RM




F25 |/INDEX/VERZEICHIS/

INDEX/INDICE
CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
J00102001 |Q -1 58 506704001 [ Z1 -45 84 508810001 |C2 -40-4-10 | 20
J00103001 |Q -1-9 - 58 S07027001 | X1 -16-6 78 C2 -40-5-10 | 22
S00075000 | A4 -14-1-3 12 S07317001 | A4 -14-1-6 12 508812001 |C2 -40-4-14 | 20
S00313009 { A1 -3t 2 A4 -14-2-6 12 C2 -40-5-16 | 22
$00356001 } K1 -5t 38 S07350001 | T -2 68 S08889101 |F -1 30
K2 -51 42 S08138000 | X2 -43 80 508890001 |F -1-1 30
500383001 jX1 -52 38 508238000 | K1 - 107 40 508892001 |F -7 30
K2 -52 42 K2 -107 44 508923101 |J -1 36
500480000 | X1 -20-1 78 508627001 | A1 -2-1 2 508925000 |J -1-2 36
X1 -20-2 78 $S08628000 | A1 -3 2 508926101 |J -4 36
S00879001 JC1 -25 18 508629009 | A1 -12-1 2 S08927001 |J -10 36
501295001 JA2 -139 6 508630201 A1 - 16-1 2 508928001 |J -15 36
S1 -1-27 60 508631000 A1 -17 2 508931001 |J -19 36
S2 -1-27 64 508632009 j A1 -23-1 2 508932000 |J -20 36
501297001 | X2 -50-9 80 508682001 |B -3 14 508933001 |J -24 36
501374001 JC2 -40-1-4 20 S08683000 |B -4 14 508943000 |H -10 34
C2 -40-24 20 508684101 |[B -6 14 508944001 |H - 11 34
C2 -40-34 20 $08685001 |B  -6-1 14 508945001 |[H -14 34
C2 -40-64 22 508686101 |B  -6-2 14 508946000 |H -16 34
$01522000 |V -7-1-2 72 S08688001 |B -9 14 508947001 |H -17 34
S2 -66-2 66 508692101 |B  -17 14 508948001 |H -20 34
X3 -70-11-2 | -82 S08693001 |B  -17-1 14 508956000 |H -44 34
501542000 |S2 -66-3 66 508634001 |B -17-2 14 508957001 |H -45 34
X2 -40-21 80 S08696000 |B -24 14 508961101 | K1 -1 38
S01561000 | X2 -40-2 80 S08697000 |B -25 14 K2 -1 42
501694001 |S1 -1-25 60 508698001 |B -26 14 508962109 [ K1 -6 38
S2 -1-25 64 508715010 |B  -31 16 K2 -6 42
S01696001 |[M -96 50 B -31 16 508963001 | K1 -10 38
T -14 68 21 -1 84 K2 -10 42
501696002 | A1 -89 4 S08758009 1D -1 22 08969101 | K1 -40 38
S01943001 }Z1 -5 84 S08760009 ID -1-1 22 K2 -40 42
502556001 |M -33 48 508761100 |D -3 22 $08970001 | K1 -91 38
$02592009 jU -1-1-5 70 508763001 JC1 -6 18 K1 -126 40
502606000 | A1 -5 2 S08770000 JCt -12 18 K2 -43 42
$02745001 |U -1-1-3-4 70 K1 -49 38 K2 -91 44
S1 -45 62 K2 -49 42 K2 -126 44
S2 -45 66 S08771001 jC1 -14 18 S08971201 | K1 -45 38
502747101 |21 -116 84 508774001 JC1 -18 18 K2 -45 42
S02775001 |Z3 -90-2 88 508775000 | C1 -28 18 S08973101 | K1 -45-2 38
Z4 -91-2 90 508776001 JC1 -30 18 K2 -45-2 42
502778002 | Z3 -90-6 88 508777001 |C1 -31 18 08976001 | K1 -50 38
Z4 -91-6 90 Kt -114 40 K2 -50 42
$02779009 | z4 -91-7 90 K2 -114 44 S08977001 jK1 -54 38
S02780001 | Z3 -90-7 88 S08782101 | C2 -40-1-1 20 K2 -54 42
Z4 -91-8 90 C2 -40-2-1 20 508978001 | K1 -57 38
502782001 |Z4 -91-9 90 C2 -40-3-1 20 K2 -57 42
502784009 | z4 -91-13 90 S08783101 | C2 -40-1-3 20 $08979001 | K2 -60 42
502786002 |Z3 -90-11 88 C2 -40-2-3 20 508980001 | K2 -61 42
Z24 -91-14 90 C2 -40-3-3 20 508981001 { K1 -68 38
$02788009 | Z4 -91-15 30 C2 -40-6-3 22 K2 -68 42
02874001 |D -4-3 22 08784001 jC2 -40-1-6 20 508982001 | K1 -70 38
03421001 |4 -13 36 C2 -40-2-6 20 K2 -70 42
504109001 |Z3 -90-14 88 C2 -40-3-6 20 508983001 | K1 -72 38
Z4 -91-18 90 C2 -40-6-6 22 K2 -72 42
504159000 |s1 -44 62 S08785001 J C2 -40-1-8 20 508984001 |Z1 -64 84
S1 -54 62 C2 -40-2-8 20 508985001 | K2 -79 42
S2 -44 66 C2 -40-3-8 20 508986001 | K2 -81 44
S2 -54 66 S08806101 jC2 -40-4-2 20 S08987001 | K2 -82 44
504896000 |V - 3-1 72 C2 -40-5-2 22 508988001 | K2 -86 a4
X1 -241 78 S08807101 | C2 -40-4-4 20 S09001101 |22 -43 86
S0491000C | X3 -70-11-3 | 82 C2 -40-3-4 22 Z2 -43 36
S05246000 JE2 -102 28 $08808001 | C2 -40-4-7 20 S09002009 {Z1 -48 84
505981000 jU -1-1-3-8 70 C2 -40-5-7 22 509021000 |22 -84 86
$05982000 jU -1-1-3-9 70 508809001 | C2 --40-4-9 20 09039001 |M -36-2 48
S06701000 J 71 -19 84 C2 -40-59 22 | 509043000 {Nt1 -19 52

—91 —-




) o

CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. | Page
509043000 ST -22 60 S13415101 [M  -36-1 a 331897000 |51 -20-3 0
S2 -22 64 $13809001 }J -6 36 521898001 }S1 -20-3 60
$09120001 |B  -17-3 14 N2 -116 54 $21899000 U -1-1-2-2 | 70
S09121001 |B -44 14 $14085011 R -25 58 S1 -20-5 60
B -44 16 514145000 | X1 -10-2 78 $21900001 }s1 -20-7 60
N2 -143 54 $14621001 |[B  -1-2 14 $2 -63 66
S09124001 [ N2 -104 54 $14622001 |F  -1-2 30 $21901001 |S1 -21 60
$09637001 fu -1-1-12 | 70 $17773001 |[M -2 48 $21902001 [S1 - 25 62
$10243000 |R -29 58 $20500001 | E1 -87-1 26 $2 -25 64
X2 -44-1 80 $20500002 [E1 -87-2 26 $21903001 |s1 -29 62
X2 -44-2 80 $20500003 |E1 -87-3 26 S2 -29 64
510656001 }J -1-1 36 $20549101 JE1 -77 26 $21904101 |s1 -32 62
510657001 [ K1 -45-1 38 S20550002 {E1 -78 26 $2 -32 64
K2 -45-1 42 $20560001 |E1 -79 26 $21906001 |S1 -9 60
$10696027 A1 -114 4 520598000 |G -2 32 S2 -9 64
$10696028 |A1 -114 4 $21352001 |V -2-1 72 521907001 |s1 -11 60
510696029 J A1 -114 4 X1 -1-1 78 $2 -11 64
$10696030 A1 -114 4 $21353001 |V -2-2 72 $21933001 |s1 -33 62
510696031 | A1 -114 4 X1 -1-2 78 s2 -33 66
510696032 | A1 -114 4 $21356001 | X2 -40-1 80 $21934001 |s1 -35 62
$10696033 | A1 -114 4 $21357001 | X2 -40-6 80 S2 -35 66
510696034 | A1 -114 4 $21358001 | X2 -40-8 80 $21935001 |s1 -37 62
$10696035 [ A1 -114 4 $21359001 | X2 -40-11 80 $2 .37 66
$10696036 | A1 -114 4 $21360001 | X2 -40-12 80 $21937001 [S1 - 41 62
$10696037 | A1 -114 4 $21361001 | X2 -40-13 80 S2 -41 66
510696038 | A1 -114 4 $21362000 | X2 -40-14 80 $21938001 |S1 -43 62
510696039 | A1 -114 4 S$21378001 | X3 -63-12 82. S2 -43 66
$11624000 | N1 -57 52 $21829001 | C1 -1 18 $21940101 |S1 -51-1 62
$12696001 | N1 -28 52 $21830001 |C1 -4 18 S2 -51-1 66
N2 -131 54 521867001 JR -1 58 521941001 |Q -3 58
$12703001 | A2 -2-2 6 521868101 [R -3 58 521942001 | Z2 -26-2 86
A3 -2-2 8 $21871101 R -4 58 $21943001 |21 - 110 84
Ad -2-2 10 $21872101 JR -6 58 $21946101 U -1-1 70
A4 -2-2 10 521873001 |[R -8 58 $21947001 U -1-11 70
$12718000 {F -15 30 521874000 |R -9 58 $21948101 |U -1-1-2 70
E1 -91 26 $21875001 [R -10 58 521949101 JU - 1-1-2-1 70
$12724001 |B -8 14 $21876001 |[R -12 58 $21950009 {U -1-1-3 70
$12725101 |B  -11-2 16 $21877001 {R -14 58 $21951001 JU - 1-1-3-1 70
512806001 |[F -9-1 30 521878001 | K1 -11 38 $21952101 |U -1-2 70
512806002 fF -9-2 30 K2 -11 42 $21953001 JU -1-1-11 70
$12806003 |F -9-3 30 521879001 | K1 -27 38 $21954001 U -1-1-15 70
$12821001 |M -1-4 48 K2 -27 42 $21955001 U -1-1-16 70
$12827000 {E1 -95 26 521880001 | K1 -28 38 $21960001 A4 -16-3 12
512846001 |H -24 34 K2 -28 42 $21963001 | K2 -140 44
$12858000 | M - 46-1 50 521881001 { K1 -29 38 $21964001 |T -1 68
$12900001 [M -36-5 48 K2 -29 42 $21965001 | T -4 68
$12913201 [M - 1-1 48 $21882001 K1 -30 38 $21966001 |T -6 68
$12915001 |G -27-1-3 32 K2 -30 42 521967001 {T -8 68
M -1-2 48 $21883001 J K1 -31 38 $21968001 [T -9 68
$12916001 |M -1-3 48 K2 -31 42 521969001 T -13 68
$12918000 {M -14 48 $21884001 | K1 -142 40 $21970001 |T -15 68
$12919001 |M -16 48 K2 -142 44 $21971001 |T -17 68
512920001 {M - 18 48 521885001 | K1 - 144 40 $21972001 |T -19 68
$12921001 |M -19 48 K2 -144 44 S21974001 |{T -21 68
$12922001 |[M -20 48 S$21886001 | K1 - 146 40 $21976001 | T -22 68
$12923001 |M -22 48 K2 -146 44 $21977001 |T -24 68
$12924001 JM -26 48 521887001 [ K1 -147 40 $21978000 |T -28 68
$12933001 |M -32 48 K2 -147 44 $21979001 |T -29 68
$12934101 |M -36 48 521888001 | K1 -150 40 $21980001 |T -30 68
$12936001 {M -37 48 K2 -150 44 $21981001 }JT -32 68
$12937101 [|M -39 48 521891001 JK1 -151 40 $21982101 [T -34 68
$12939001 |M -43 48 K2 -151 44 $21983001 |T -35 68
$12942001 | M -49 50 $21893001 { K1 -153 40 $21984001 |T -36 68
$12943001 |M - 51 50 K2 -153 44 $21985001 |{T -37 68
$12946001 |M -59 50 521894001 | K1 - 156 40 $21986001 |T -39 68
$12987001 |H -42 34 K2 -156 44 S21987001 | T -41 68
$13385001 | N2 -105 54 521895001 |S1 -20 60 $21988001 | T -43 68
S$13414201 {M -1 48 521896001 §S1_ - 20-1 60 523323001 I N1 -15 52

—82 —




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
523647000 [ X2 -40-22 80 S28090001 [B -62 14 528207000 [ET -66 26
523660000 |[R -24 58 $28091001 |B -54 14 $28208001 JE1 -70 26
$23671000 | A3 -163-2 8 528092001 |B -56 14 $28209001 |E1 -72 26

Ad -240-2 10 $28094001 |B -58 14 $28210001 |E1 -74 26

$24021000 {R -28 58 $28095001 |B -60 14 528211001 {E1 -85 26
$25818002 {E1 -80 26 528096000 |B -51 14 $28212001 | E1 -85-1 26
528007001 A1 -35 2 B -61 14 $28213001 JE1 -85-2 26
528008000 A1 -36 2 528097001 |B -64 14 1528214001 JE1 -88-1 26
528011000 | A1 -40 2 S28099000 |D -4-1 22 $28215001 {E1 -88-2 26
528012001 A1 -43 2 $28100000 |D -4-2 22 528216000 |E1 -92 26
528014000 |A1 -45 2 528101000 |[D -6 22 528217000 {E1 -93 26
528021001 |A2 -52-3 6 $28104000 |[D -9 22 $28218001 JE1 -94 26
528022001 |A4 -52-4 10 $28105001 fC2 -36-1 22 $28219001 | E2 - 100-1 28
$28024001 A2 -52-6 6 72 -62-1 86 $28220001 {E2 -100-1-1 28
A2 -52-6 6 528106001 {C2 -36-2 22 528221000 |E2 -100-1-2 | 28

A2 -52-6 6 528107101 ] C2 -36-3 20 $28222000 |E2 -100-1-3 | 28

A4 -52-6 10 722 -62-2 86 528223000 JE2 - 101 28

528027001 JA1 -55-1 2 528108101 |C2 -36-4 20 $28224000 JE2 -103 28
528029001 A4 -55-3 10 528131001 | C2 - 40-6-1 22 528225001 {E2 - 100-2 28
528030001 |A2 -55-4 6 528156001 | A1 -85 4 528226001 |E2 -105 28
Ad -55-4 10 $28157000 | A1 -58 2 528227001 JE2 -107 28

$28031001 A1 -56 2 528159001 |E1 -1 24 528228001 |E2 -109 28
$28032001 A1 -59 2 528160001 |E1 -1-1 24 $28229000 {E2 -111 28
528033000 |A1 -64 2 528161001 {E1 -1-1-3 24 528231000 JE2 -120 28
$28034101 |A1 -72 2 S28163001 JE1 -1-141 24 N2 -112 54
528035001 A1 -74 2 528164001 JE1 -1-1-2 24 528232001 JE2 -113 28
$28036001 | A1 -78 2 528165001 |G -27-2 32 E2 -122 28
528037000 | A1 -79 2 ET -1-2 24 528233001 |E2 -114 28
528038001 JA1 -81-1 2 528166001 |E1 -4 24 528234000 fE2 -118 28
528039000 JA1 -82 2 528167001 {E1 -7 24 $28235000 JE2 -119 28
$28040000 A1 -83 2 528168001 |E1 -8 24 528236001 JE2 -127 28
528041001 JA1 -88-1 4 $28170001 JE1 -9 24 528248001 |E1 -75 26
S$28042001 | A2 -88-2 6 $28171001 [E1 - 11 24 528249001 |E1 - 19 24
A4 -88-2 10 528172001 |E1 -13 24 $28250001 [|M -6 48

528043009 A1 -90 4 528173000 |E1 -14 24 $28252000 |M -6-2 48
528044009 |A1 -91 4 528174001 |E1 -16 24 $28253001 {M - 11 48
$28045000 | A1 - 100 4 528175000 JE1 -17 24 $28254001 {M -28 a8
528046000 A1 - 101 4 528176001 JE1 -18 24 528256001 |M -29 48
$28052001 | A2 -128 6 $28177001 |E1 -20 24 $28260001 | M -44 48
A2 -128 6 528179001 |E1 -22 24 528261001 |M -46 50

528053001 | A2 -129 6 528180001 JE1 -23 24 $28263001 | M -52 50
A2 -129 6 528181001 JE1 -26 24 528264001 |M -53 50

$28054001 | A2 -132 6 528182001 [E1 -28 24 528265001 [M -66 50
A2 -200 6 $28183001 |E1 -30 24 528266001 |M -68 50

528055001 A2 -133 6 528184000 |G -5 32 528267001 |M -70 50
A2 -201 6 E1 -31 24 528268001 |M -71 50

528056001 [A2 -135 6 $28185000 fE1 -32 24 528269001 |M -75 50
A2 -135 6 528186001 |E1 -35 24 $28270001 §M -80 50

A2 -203 6 E1 -40 24 $28271001 | M -83-1 50

528059101 A2 -206 6 E1 -50-2 24 528272001 |M -83-2 50
Ad -226 10 E1 -85-3 26 528273001 |M -90 50

528060001 |A2 -68-3 6 528188001 JE1 -39 24 528274001 {M -93 50
$28061001 | N2 -142 54 528189001 |E1 -42 24 $28275001 |[M -95 50
$28063001 |B - 35-1 14 $28190001 |E1 -44 24 $28276000 |M - 100-1 50
528064001 |B  -35-1-1 14 $28191001 |E1 -45 24 $28277000 |M  -100-2 50
B -35-241 16 528192001 | E1 -46 24 $28278000 |M - 100-3 50

B -35-31 16 528193001 {E1 -47 24 528279000 |M - 102-1 50

B -35-4-1 16 E1 -98 26 $28282000 |M -102-2 50

B -35-5-1 16 528194001 |E1 -49 24 528283000 M - 102-3 50

$28065001 |B -35-2 16 528198001 |E1 -50-1 24 528287001 N1 -1 52
$28066001 B -35-3 16 528199001 JE1 -50-4 26 528289000 | N1 -1-1 52
$28068001 {B - 11-1 14 $28200001 {E1 -55 26 $28290000 | N1 -1-2 52
$28069009 |B -1 14 $28201001 JE1 -56 26 $28292001 N1 -6 52
$2807000% {B - 1-1 14 528202001 {E1 -57 26 528293000 N1 -7 52
528075001 {B -38 14 $28203001 | E1 -60 26 $28295001 N1 -10 52
S$28087001 {B -48 14 $28204001 JE1 -62 26 528297001 | N1 -12 52
$28088001 |B -50 14 528205001 |E1 -64 26 528298001 N1 -14 52
[ 528090001 §1B _-52 14 | 528206000 {E1_-65 26 528299000 IN1 -16 52




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
528300001 [NT -18 52 S28397101 |H -1 347
528302001 N1 -20 52 $28398001 |H -1-4 34
$28305001 | N1 -22 52 $28400100 [|H -1-6 34
528306001 | N1 -27 52 528401001 |H -4 34

N2 -130 54 $28403001 fH -32 34
$28307001 | N1 -29 52 $28405001 jH -27 34
528308001 | N1 -31 52 528406001 f|H -35 34
$28310001 | N1 -35 52 $28409001 jH -37 34
$28311001 | Nt -36 52 528411001 fH -40 34
N2 -135 54 $28415000 jH -52 34
528312001 | N1 -38 52 528416001 |H -54 34
528313001 | N1 -39 52 528417001 | K1 -99 38
528314000 | N1 -41 52 K2 -99 44
528315001 | N1 -42 52 $28420001 | K1 -101 38
$28316001 | N1 -44 52 K2 -101 44
528317001 | N1 -47 52 $28421000 | K1 -103 40
528318001 | N1 -48 52 K2 -103 44
St -1-33 60 528422000 | K1 -104 40
S2 -1-33 64 K2 -104 44
528319001 | N1 -50 52 528423000 | K1 -105 40
528320001 | N1 -51 52 K2 -105 44
528321001 [Nt -53 52 $28424001 | K1 -106 40
$28322001 N1 -55 52 K2 -106 44
528323001 | N1 -58 52 $28425001 | K1 -108 40
528324001 N1 -60 52 K2 -108 44
528332001 [M -72 50 $28427001 | K1 -109 40
$28333001 |M -61 50 K2 -109 44
528334001 |M - 41 48 528431001 | K1 -113-1 40
$28336001 | N2 - 100 54 K2 -113-1 44
528338000 | N2 - 100-1 54 528434001 | K1 -113-2 40
528340001 I N2 - 106 54 K2 -113-2 44
528341000 I N2 -110 54 528435001 | K1 -113-5 40
528342000 [ N2 - 111 54 K2 -113-5 44
528343001 | N2 -114 54 528436001 | K1 -128 40
528344001 | N2 -119 54 K2 -128 44
$28346001 | N2 - 121 54 528437001 | K1 -130 40
$28348001 N2 -123 54 K2 -130 44
528349001 | N2 -125 54 528438001 | K1 -78 38
$28350001 | N2 -132 54 K2 -78 42
$28352001 | N2 - 134 54 528441001 22 -37 86
528353001 I N2 -108 54 $28442001 | Z2 -38 86
528354001 I N2 -139 54 528444001 |Z2 -53 86
528357001 | X3 -65 82 528445001 |Z2 -56 86
528363001 |F -10 30 528468001 |V -2 72
528364001 [F - 10-1 30 X1t -1 78
$28365001 | F -10-2 30 528469000 |V -3-2 72
528367011 |F - 21 30 X1 -2-2 78
528367012 |F -21 30 528470000 {V -3-3 72
528368011 |F -22 30 X1 -23 78
528368012 fF -22 30 528471000 |V -3-4 72
$28372000 |F -13 30 X1 -24 78
528373001 |F -16 30 528472000 |V -3-5 72
$28374000 |F -18 30 X1 -2-5 78
528375000 |F -19 30 528473001 | X2 -40 80
528376000 {F -20 30 528474000 | X2 -42 80
$28377001 |G -4 32 528476000 | X2 -53 80
528381000 |G -33-1 32 528477000 | X2 -53-1 80
528383001 |G -17 32 528478000 | X2 -53-2 80
528384001 |G -18 32 $28479000 | X2 -56 80
$28385000 |G -20 32 528480000 | X2 -56-1 80
528386001 |G -21 32 528481000 | X2 -56-2 80
$28387001 |G -22 32 528490001 fS1 -1-1 60
$28389001 |G -25 32 52 -1-1 64
528390001 |G -27-1 32 528492001 JA1 -52-1 2
528391001 |G -27-1-1 32 528493001 | A3 -52-2 8
528393001 |G -27-1-2 32 528494001 } A3 -52-5 8
$28394001 |G -30 32 528495001 | A3 -55-2 8
528396001 |G -36 32 528496001 JA3 -81-2 8

CODE REF.NO. Page
S28437001 [A3 -88-3 8
$28500001 | A2 -140 6

A2 -140 6
A3 -140 8
528502001 JA3 - 149 8
528503000 | A3 - 152 8
A4 -228 10
$28504000 | A3 - 153 8
A4 -229 10 !
528505001 | A3 - 156 8 |
528506001 | A3 - 159 8
528507000 |A3 - 162 8
528508000 | A3 -163 8
A4 -240 10
528509000 | A3 - 163-1 8
A4 -240-1 10
$28510001 | A3 - 165 8
528512001 |B  -35-4 16
$28513001 |B  -35-5 16
$28515001 | A3 - 175 8
$28516001 | A3 - 176 8
S28517001 | A3 -179 8
528518001 [ A3 - 181 8
$28519000 | A3 -184 8
528521001 |A4 -68-4 10
$28523001 |A2 -208 6
A4 -208 10
$28525000 | A4 -223 10
528526001 | A4 -231 10
$28527001 | A4 -235 10
528528001 | A4 -236 10
528529001 | A4 -238 10
$28532001 | A4 -241 10
$28533001 | A4 -242 10
$28558001 | C2 -40-4-1 20
528560001 | C2 -40-4-12 ]| 20
$28567001 | C2 - 40-5-1 22
$28569001 | C2 -40-5-12 | 22
$28570001 | C2 -40-5-14 | 22
S28591001 |J -26 36
$28596001 |V - 1-1 72
$28597000 jv -1-3 72
$28598000 |V  -1-3-1 72
528599000 |V - 1-3-2 72
S2 -61-2 66
$28600001 |V -1-5 72
$28601001 L -1 46
$28602001 JL -1-1-1 46
$28604001 L -2-3 46
$28606001 JL -1-3 46
$28609001 fL -1 46
$28610001 |L -1-1-2 46
$28614001 |L -1 46
$28615001 {L -1-1-3 46
$28619001 L -2 46
$28620001 L  -2-1-1 46
$28622001 JL -2 46
$28623001 |L -2-1-2 46
528625001 |L -2 46
$28626001 |L -2-1-3 46
528629001 |P -1 56
$28630001 jP -3 56
528631001 |P -5 56
$28632001 [P -6 56
528633001 |P -8 56
$28634001 [P -10 56
$28635001 |P -12 56
| 528636001 jP - 15 26




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NC. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
328637000 {P -17 56 528668001 |52 - 12 64 528726001 [ X1 -10 78
$28638001 |P -20 56 $28669001 |S1 -51-2 62 528727000 X1 -10-1 78
$28639001 |P -23 56 S2 -51-2 66 $28730000 | X1 -15 78
528640000 |P -24 56 $28670000 |S2 -1 66 $28731001 | X3 -70 82
528641001 {P -26 56 528671000 |S2 -61-1 66 528732001 | X3 -70-1 82
528642001 P -28 56 528674000 |S2 -65 66 528733001 | X3 -70-5 82
$28643001 |P -30 56 528675000 |S2 -66 66 528734001 | X3 -70-7 82
$28644001 |S1 -1-2 60 528676000 |S2 -66-1 66 S$28735000 | X3 -70-9 82

S2 -1-2 64 $28677000 |S2 -68 66 $28736000 | X3 -70-9-1 82
528645001 }S1 -1-3 60 S$28678001 }|S2 -60 66 528737001 § X3 -70-10 82
S1 -1-9 60 $28680001 |V -7-1-1 72 $28738000 § X3 -70C-11 82
S1 -1-16 60 528681001 |V -1 72 528739000 §{ X3 -70-11-1 82
s1 -7 60 528682001 |V -7 72 $28740000 § X3 -70-13 82
S2 -1-3 64 528683001 |V -7-1 72 $28741000 | X3 -70-14 82
sz -19 64 528685000 jv -7-3 72 528742000 N1 -63 52
S2 -1-16 64 X1 -14 78 N2 -140 54
sz -7 64 S28686000 |V -7-4 72 X1 -10-3 78
528646001 |S1 -1-4 60 528687001 | W1 -1 74 X3 -70-9-2 82
S1 -1-7 60 528688001 | W1 -1-1 74 S$28744000 |R -26 58
S1 -1-10 60 $28689001 W1 -1-1-1 74 528745001 | X2 -57 80
S1 -1-17 60 W2 -2-1-1 76 528746001 W1 -1-2-8 74
S1 -8 60 528690001 | W1 -1-1-3 74 W1 -1-3-8 74
S2 -1-4 64 W2 -2-1-3 76 W2 -2-2-8 76
s2 -1-7 64 528691000 | W1 -1-1-4 74 $28747001 W2 -2-3-8 76
S2 -1-10 64 W2 -2-1-4 76 528750001 |D -4 22
S2 -1-17 64 528692001 | W1 -1-1-5 74 S28759001 ]S1 -39 62
52 -8 64 W2 -2-1-5 76 52 -39 66
528647001 |S1 -1-5 60 528693000 | W1 -1-1-7 74 $28760001 |S1 -47 62
S2 -1-5 64 W1 -1-2-5 74 S2 -47 66
528648001 jS1 -1-6 60 W1 -1-3-6 74 528765001 1 A1 -47-1 2
S2 -1-6 64 W2 -2-1-7 76 528766001 A2 -47-2 6
528649000 {S1 -1-8 60 W2 -2-2-5 76 A2 -47-2 6
S2 -1-8 64 W2 -2-3-6 76 A2 -47-2 6
$28650101 {S1 - 1-11 60 $28694001 | W1 -1-1-9 74 A2 -47-2 6
S2 -1-11 64 $28695000 | W1 -1-1-10 74 A3 -47-2 8
528651001 {S1 -1-13 60 528696001 | W1 -1-1-11 74 Ad -47-2 10
S2 -1-13 64 $28637001 | W1 -1-2 74 Ad -47-2 10
$28652001 |S1 -1-14 60 W2 -2-2 76 $28790001 {E1 -50 24
S2 -1-14 64 528698001 | W1 -1-2-1 74 $28793001 {E2 -100 28
528653000 |S1 -1-15 60 W2 -2-2-1 76 $28795001 |G -27 32
S2 -1-15 64 $28699001 W1 -1-2-4 74 $28796001 | K1 -113 40
$28654001 fS1 -1-18 60 W2 -2-2-4 76 K2 -113 44
S2 -1-18 64 $28700001 W1 - 1-2-8-1 74 528797101 |S1 -1 60
528655001 }sS1 -1-19 60 W1 -1-3-8-1 74 S2 -1 64
S2 -1-19 64 W2 -2-2-8-1 76 $28798001 | C1 -32-1 18
528656101 |S1 -1-20 60 W2 -2-3-8-1 76 528800001 | C1 -32-2 18
S2 -1-20 64 $28701000 j W1 - 1-2-8-3 74 $28801001 | C1 -32-3 18
$28657001 |S1 -1-21 60 W1 -1-3-8-3 74 528802001 | A4 - 14-1 12
S2 -1-21 64 W2 -2-2-8-3 76 528803001 | A4 - 14-1-1 12
528658001 |S1 -1-22 60 $28702001 fW1 -1-3-1 74 A4 -14-241 12
S2 -1-22 64 W2 -2-3-1 76 528804001 | A4 -14-1-2 12
528659101 |S1 -1-23 60 S$28703001 | W1 -1-3-4 74 Ad -14-2-2 12
S2 -1-23 64 W2 -2-3-4 76 $28805001 | A4 -14-2 12
$28660001 |S1 -1-24 60 528704001 J W1 -1-3-5 74 528806000 | A4 -14-2-3 12
S2 -1-24 64 W2 -2-3-5 76 528807001 A4 -12-2 12
528661001 |S1 -1-26 60 528705001 fw1 -1-3 74 528809001 [ A4 -23-2 12
S2 -1-26 64 528706001 | W2 -2 76 528810001 A4 -16-2 12
528662001 |S1 -1-28 60 528707001 | W2 - 2-1 76 528811001 A4 -16-4 12
S2 -1-28 64 $28708001 f w2 -2-1-9 76 $28812000 [A1 -75 2
528663001 [S1 -1-31 60 528709001 w2 -2-1-10 76 528814001 [ A1 -68-1 2
S2 -1-31 64 $28710001 j W2 -2-1-12 76 S28815001 | A3 -68-2 8
528665001 |S1 -2 60 528711000 { W2 -2-1-13 76 528818001 |A3 -171-2 8
s2 -2 64 528712001 | W2 -2-1-14 76 528819001 | A3 -171-1 8
$28666001 |S1 -4 60 528714001 W2 -2-3 76 528820000 | A1 -49 2
S2 -4 64 S28716000 | W2 -2-3-8-3 76 N2 -100-2 54
528667001 |S1 -6 60 S28720009 | X1 -16 78 s28821000 JUu -1-1-2-5 70
S2 -6 64 $28721009 | X1 -16-11 78 528822001 | A2 -138 6
528668001 -1z 50 $28722008 1X1 -16-11-1 78 S28823001 G - 12 32




CODE REF.NO. | Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. |Page
28824001 G -12-1 32 14680422 B -55 14 014770622 F -11 30
28825001 |G -12-2 32 B -56-1 14 G -1 32
528826001 |G -14 32 B -59 14 )  -1341 36
$28828001 |G -15 32 B -63 14 j -16 36
$28830001 {22 -27 86 B -65 14 M -3 28
528831001 A2 -211 6 G -19 32 M -54 50
A4 -211 10 G -37 32 E1 -1-1-3-1 24
$28842001 |G -6 32 J -23 36 E1 -34 24
$28843001 |E2 -116 28 M -13 48 E1 -50-5 26
E2 -123 28 M -67 50 E1 -59 26
$28844001 {E1 -37 24 M -94 50 E1 -86 26
$28845000 |E1 -90 26 P -9 56 K1 -45-1-1 38
$28846001 |H -29 34 P -16 56 K1 -100 38
528848000 |G -9 32 P -29 56 K1 -102 40
$28849000 |Z2 -2 86 T -5 68 K1 -108-1 40
$28850001 J A1 -105 4 T -12 68 K2 -45-1-1 42
$28851000 |H -47 34 T -20 68 K2 -100 a4
$28852000 tH -49 34 A3 -169 8 K2 -102 44
$28866001 | A3 - 145 8 E1 -5 24 K2 -108-1 44
528867001 | A4 -220 10 E1 -10 24 St -31 62
$28869000 |G -26 32 E1 -36 24 S2 -31 64
528885001 |G -33 32 E1 -4 24 W1 -1-1-14 74
$28887001 1Z1 -118 84 E1 -50-3 24 W2 -2-1-11 76
$28888001 | Z1 -118-1 84 E1 -85-4 26 W2 -2-1-15 76
$28889001 | Z1 -118-2 84 K1 -5 38 W2 -2-1-17 76
$28890001 JZz1 -118-3 84 K1 -71 38 014780622 |[F -2 30
$28891001 J]Z1 -118-3-1 | 84 K1 -110 40. G -23 32
$28892001 | Z1 -118-3-2 | 84 K1 -148 40 E2 -108 28
$28893001 {Z1 -118-3-3 84 K1 -152 40 X3 -63-6 82
$28894001 | Z1 -118-3-4 | 84 K2 -5 42 017681012 |M -69 50
$28895001 §1Z1 -118-3-5 84 K2 -71 42 M -82 50
$28897001 R -20 58 K2 -110 44 017711612 |C1 -15 18
$28898001 R -21 58 K2 -148 44 017771412 |G -8 32
$28899001 R -23 58 K2 -152 44 017781012 | X3 -63-4 82
$28902000 |R -27 58 N1 -13 52 X3 -63-10 82
$29854009 123 -90 88 N1 -34 52 X3 -63-13 82
$29855009 | Z4 -91 90 N1 -40 52 018060822 |H -28 34
S30086001 |B -17-4 14 N1 -43 52 Al -13 2
S$30564000 | K1 -17 38 N1 -45 52 W1 -1-1-16 74
K2 -17 42 N1 -56 52 W1 -1-2-8-6 74
$30565001 | K1 -26 38 N2 -109 54 W1 -1-3-8-6 74
K2 -26 42 N2 -138 54 W2 -2-1-19 76
$30565002 | K1 -23 38 W1 -1-1-12 74 W2 -2-2-8-6 76
K2 -23 42 014680622 |G -27-1-1-1] 32 W2 -2-3-8-6 76
$30565003 | K1 -21 38 H -15 34 018061022 |M -91 50
K2 -21 42 J -1-1-1 36 E1 -73 26
K2 -25 42 Q -4 58 018061222 }V -1-2 72
$30565004 | K1 -22 38 A1l -63 2 018061622 jH -2 34
K2 -22 42 E1 -24 24 M -17 48
$31012001 | C1 -19 18 014710522 |U -1-1-17 70 M -47 50
$31013001 | C1 -20 18 N1 -30 52 018061631 U -1-1-7 70
0A1501406 | Z3 -90-7-5 88 N2 -133 54 018062022 |G -10 32
Z4 -91-8-5 90 014760622 |B -16 14 St -23 62
Z4 -91-9-5 90 B -1941 14 s2 -23 64
0A1503006 | Z3 -90-7-4 88 M -1-14 48 018063022 |M -7 48
Z3 -90-12-2 | 88 M -50 50 018081622 A1 -102 4
Z4 -91-8-4 90 P -4 56 E1 -37-1 24
Z4 -91-9-4 90 P -27 56 018082022 fW1 -1-1-6 74
Z4 -91-16-2 90 c1 -26 18 W1 -1-2-6 74
003400804 |L -1-2 46 E1 -69 26 W2 -2-1-6 76
L -22 46 E1 -97 26 W2 -2-2-6 76
007402516 | X2 -40-3 80 S1 -27 62 018082522 W1 -1-1-8 74
014060622 J A1 -32 2 S2 -27 64 w2 -2-1-8 76
Al -97 4 014770622 |B -2 14 018300622 | T -31 68
014060632 | Z3 -90-16 88 B -5 14 018400832 |U -1-1-4 70
Z4 -91-20 90 B -7 14 018401422 jF -22-1 30
014680422 jB -49 14 B -14 14 F -22-1 30
B -=3 14 F_-3 30 T .25 68

— 96 —




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO Page
018401422 | K1 -45-2-1 38 021710202 [P -22 56 047501242 [E1 -71 26
K2 -45-2-1 42 025030232 A4 -14-1-5 12 048015346 | C2 -40-4-5 20

N1 -32 52 Ad -14-2-5 12 C2 -40-5-5 22

018501022 |T -16 68 025030335 |Q -1-4 58 048020342 {C2 -40-1-5 20
A4 -239 10 025040233 | X1 -16-8 78 C2 -40-2-5 20

N1 -2 52 025040236 |A3 -164 8 C2 -40-3-5 20

018501222 |S1 -24 62 X2 -40-4 80 C2 -40-6-5 22
018501422 | N2 -102 54 X2 -40-16 80 048030342 | K1 -145 40
018502522 |N1 -3 52 025050132 J A1 -61 2 K2 -145 44
018503022 |N2 -101 54 025050232 | A4 -14-1-8 12 N1 -52 52
018505022 {v -1-4 72 A4 -14-2-8 12 048040342 (U -1-1-13 70
018680522 |P - 11 56 025050236 | A3 - 161 8 Al -60 2
P -14 56 Z1 -113 84 048050342 |T -3 68

018680822 }T -18 68 025060236 |Z2 -39 86 048080342 | W1 -1-2-8-2 74
A2 -141 6 025060332 | W1 -1-2-8-5 74 W1 -1-3-8-2 74

A2 141 6 W1 -1-3-8-5 74 W2 -2-2-8-2 76

A2 -209 6 W2 -2-1-18 76 W2 -2-3-8-2 76

A3 -14 8 W2 -2-2-8-5 76 048090142 [M -30 48

A4 -209 10 W2 -2-3-8-5 76 048090342 | K1 -111 40

X3 -70-6 82 025080232 jU -1-1-2-4 70 K2 -111 44

018681022 B -36-1 14 S1 -20-6 60 048180242 |H -50 34
B -36-2 16 W1 -1-2-7 74 048240242 |H -48 34

R -5 58 w1 -1-3-7 74 048470242 |F  -17 30

R -22 58 w2 -2-2-7 76 060400616 | X2 -40-15 80

N2 -115 54 W2 -2-3-7 76 060630412 {C2 -40-4-11 20

X3 -70-8 82 025080236 {U -1-5 70 C2 -40-5-11 22

018681232 |A1 -48 2 2 -31 86 E2 -121 28
018771432 |F -6 30 025350332 JH -1-2 34 N2 -113 54
G -13 32 P -18 56 060670512 JR -15 58

J -5 36 025630132 |S1 -1-30 60 Ad -14-1-10 12

M -2 418 S2 -1-30 64 A4 -14-2-10 12

c1 -10 18 025680133 |A3 -178 8 X2 -50-6 80

E1 -43 24 025710232 |P -21 56 060670812 |B -39 14

E1 -49-1 24 P -25 56 060680512 }JT -42 68

E1 -63 26 025750132 |Zz2 -55 86 K1 -143 40

K1 -47 38 028040243 | X1 -16-9 78 K2 -141 a4

K1 -55 38 028050246 | A4 -14-1-7 12 K2 -143 a4

K2 -47 42 A4 -14-2-7 12 St -49 62

K2 -55 42 Z1 -114 84 52 -49 66

021060106 | Z2 -41 86 Z3 -90-7-2 88 060680712 J A3 -154 8
021060306 | X2 -40-10 80 Z4 -91-8-2 90 A4 -15 12
X2 -40-19 80 Z4 -91-9-2 90 A4 -24-2 12

021080106 |U -1-3 70 028060242 1Z2 -40 86 A4 -230 10
Z2 -29 86 028080242 U -1-4 70 c1 -3 18

021080302 {U -1-1-2-3 70 Z2 -30 86 K1 -41 38
u -1-1-10 70 031311302 | X1 -11 78 K2 -41 42

u -1-7 70 X1 -22 78 K2 -62 42

vV o -1-6 72 X2 -46 80 K2 -80 a4

S1 -20-4 60 X2 -58 80 N2 -141 54

S2 -64 66 031452206 {W1 -1-1-2 74 S1 -3 60

021400102 |T -27 68 W1 -1-2-2 74 S1 -34 62
021400106 | X2 -40-5 80 W1 -1-3-2 74 S1 -38 62
Z1 -23 84 W2 -2-1-2 76 S1 -40 62
021400164 } X1 -16-10 78 W2 -2-2-2 76 S2 -3 64
021400206 | X2 -40-7 80 W2 -2-3-2 76 S2 -34 66
021500106 JA3 - 160 8 Z4 -91-13-4 1 90 S2 -38 66
Z1 -115 84 032422505 |v -7-2 72 S2 -40 66

Z3 -90-4-2 88 X3 -64 82 72 -44 86

Z3 -90-7-3 88 X3 -70-12 82 72 -44 86

Z3 -90-12-3 } 88 034422503 | X1 -17 78 060681212 JA1 -44 2

24 -91-4-2 90 047140850 | N1 -31-1 52 062020805 |S1 -36 62

Z4 -91-8-3 90 N2 -13241 54 S2 -36 66

Z4 -91-9-3 90 047200642 |D -1-2 22 062300612 I N1 -23 52

Z4 -91-13-3 | 90 K1 -125 40 N2 -124 54

24 -91-16-3 | 90 K2 -125 a4 062301616 {S1 -42 62

021660102 | C2 -40-4-8 20 047400842 [|M -65 50 52 -42 66
C2 -40-5-8 22 E1 -49-2 24 062303012 |S2 -67 66

021710202 {P -2 56 047402042 {G - 22-1 32 062350616 {E1 -81 26




CODE REF.NO. [Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page
062407006 [ X1 -16-7 78 062680612 |A2 -204 3 062711212 [A2 -738 %
062401406 |Z1 -24 84 A4 -237 10 A2 -13g 6
062501006 |z1 -112 84 K1 -92 38 A3 -147 8

z4 -91-13-2 | 90 K1 -127 40 062711612 | A3 - 166 8
062501406 |Z3 -90-4-1 88 K1 -129 40 076000600 |Q -1-3 58
Z4 -91-4-1 90 K2 -44 42 076000800 {W1 -1-2-8.4 | 74
062630412 |[R  -13 58 K2 -92 a4 W1-1-384 | 74
T -33 68 K2 -127 a4 W2 -2-2.84 | 76
c2 -37 20 K2 -129 44 W2 -2-3.84 | 76
c2 -37 20 062680663 |U -1-1-3-5 | 70 081007070 |E1 -25 24
€2 -37 22 S1 -46 62 081007670 |J - 21 36
c2 -37 22 S2 -46 66 081008070 | K1 -112 40
062630612 [M -1-5 48 062680712 |R  -17 58 K2 -112 44
062660512 | T -38 68 R -30 58 081012070 |G -24 32
A4 -14-1-4 12 T -45 68 E1 -15 24
A4 -14-2-4 12 Al -86 4 081014670 |A1 -6 2
Cc2 -40-1-7 | 20 N1 -49 52 081044070 |H -46 34
C2 -40-2.7 | 20 S1 -53 62 081046870 |B -12 14
C2 -40-3-7 | 20 S2 -53 66 100064005 |B - 17-4-1 14
C2 -40-6-7 | 22 X1 -21 78 G -14-1 32
062670412 |L - 1-3-1 46 X2 -45 80 G -15-1 32
L -2-31 46 062680812 |D -5 22 C2 -40-1-2 | 20
A3 -145-1 8 H -a41 34 C2 -40-22 | 20
A4 -220-1 10 H -43 34 C2 -40-3-2 | 20
C2 -40-5-15 | 22 A1l -37-1 2 2 -40-43 | 20
S1 -5 60 Al -76 2 C2 -40-5-3 | 22
S2 -5 64 A3 -150 8- C2 -40-62 | 22
062670512 | K1 -154 40 A3 -157 8 100105005 |A2 -212 6
K2 -154 a4 A3 -177 8 Ad -212 10
N1 -61 52 A3 -180 8 E1 -29 24
062670612 |B  -22 14 A4 -232 10 S1 -1-29 60
G -27-3 32 K1 -2 38 S2 -1-29 64
H -6 34 K1 -74 38 100257010 |B  -45 16
H -8 34 K2 -2 42 100360003 A2 -134 6
H -12 34 K2 -74 42 A2 -202 6
H -18 34 062681012 |4 -27 36 100463001 [ X1 -16-3 78
H -21 34 Al -4 2 X3 -63-8 82
H -36 34 A2 -37-2 6 100526003 |M - 26-1 48
P -19 56 A3 -37-2 8 100644005 |R -2 58
Uu -1-1-3-3 | 70 A4 -20 12 E2 -110 28
u -1-1-6 70 A4 -37-2 10 K1 -157 40
u -1-1-9 70 A4 -37-2 10 K2 -157 a4
E1 -1-3 24 K1 -7 38 100645003 |T -26 68
K1 -69 38 K1 -58 38 Al -77 2
K1 -113-3 40 K2 -7 42 Al -87 4
K1 -117 40 K2 -58 42 A2 -142 6
K2 -69 42 062681212 | K1 -32 38 A2 -142 6
K2 -113-3 44 K2 -32 42 A2 -205 6
K2 -117 44 N1 -21 52 A2 -210 6
N2 -126 54 N2 -122 54 A3 -142 8
062670812 |H -1-3 34 062681412 |1 -25 36 A3 - 151 8
R -11 58 c1 -29 18 A3 -158 8
c1 -33 18 062681612 | A1 - 18-1 2 A3 -183 8
E1 -76 26 Al -80 2 Ad -210 10
062671012 |D -7 22 A4 -18-2 12 A4 -222 10
G -33-2 32 N1 -54 52 A4 -225 10
H -1-8 34 062682012 |[M -55 50 K1 -59 38
U -1132 1] 70 062710612 L -1-4 46 100666002 |z2 -54 86
062680512 |T -7 68 L -24 46 101118001 |v -4 72
A2 -207 6 Al -73 2 X1 -3 78
A4 -221 10 A3 -146 8 X2 -55 80
Ad -224 10 062710712 | N1 -59 52 101482001 |J -3 36
A4 -227 10 062710812 |22 -57 86 101572101 |z1 -3 84
S1 -26 62 Z2 -59 86 101671002 |51 -1-32 60
S2 -26 64 062711012 |[B  -10 14 $2 -1-32 64
062680612 |F -4 30 062711212 |[L  -1-5 46 102023005 | N1 -4 52
M -45 48 L -2-5 46 102424004 | A1 -57 2
T .z 53 g -2 33 21 -43 84




CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO.
702538002 |M - 101 50 770072001 [AZ - 130 3 122991001 [Z1 -91
102630001 |B  -23 14 A2 -130 6 126863001 |23 -90-10

U -1-1-14 | 70 110087001 | X1 -16-5 78 z4 -91-12
102716004 | N1 -26 52 110140001 [M -25 48 138843001 |23 -90-15
N2 -129 54 M -27 48 Z4 -91-19
102836004 | T -40 68 St -10 60 140066009 | A1 -93
102843004 [A1 -24-1 2 s2 -10 64 140092001 |M - 12
103810002 |M -74 50 110161006 |G -32 32 140407001 |1 -22
M -76 50 ;-8 36 140418000 |E1 -6
K1 -115 40 c1 -16 18 140430001 | N1 - 11
K1 -158 40 N2 -118 54 140678000 |v  -2-3
K2 -115 44 110167001 |M -57 50 X1 -1-3
K2 -158 44 Vo o-1-7 72 140759000 | z1 -46
104449009 |A1 -27 2 110168001 |M -58 50 141208001 | C1 -23
Al -92 4 vV o -1-8 72 141542001 [P -7
104450109 | A1 -28 2 110197001 |J  -22 36 141544001 |L - 1-1-1-1
Al -94 4 110215002 |L  -1-1-2-2 | 46 L -1-1-2-1
104464001 |B  -13 14 L -1-1-3-2 | 46 L -1-1-3-1
104521002 |s1 -30 62 L -2-122 | 46 L -2-1-1-1
$2 -30 64 L -2-1-3-2 | 46 L -2-1-2-1
104830101 |A1 -99 4 110243001 | N1 -25 52 L -2-1-3-1
105130001 | A4 -234 10 N2 -128 54 C2 -40-4-13
105161003 |D -8 22 110641002 |A1 -103 4 141728001 |1 -21
105161004 |L  -1-3-2 46 110793001 |c1 -7 18 142026003 | X1 - 16-1
L -2-32 46 110813001 | K1 -12 38 142027001 | X1 -16-2
M -1-1-3 48 K2 -12 42 142268001 U -1-1-8
A3 -145-2 8 110832009 | K1 -14 38 142274001 |D  -4-4
A4 -220-2 10 K2 -14 42 142274009 |A1 -95
E1 -82 26 111032001 | X2 -50-7 80 A1l -98
K1 -113-4 | 40 112299001 |z1 -66 84 142359001 |H -3
K2 -113-4 | 44 112300001 |Z1 -65 84 H -51
105234003 |[M -56 50 112301001 |z1 -67 84 142721001 |z1 -7
M -79 50 112351001 |H -22 34 142998101 |z3 -90-13
Al -71 2 112359001 |H -25 34 142999101 | z4 -91-17
A3 -182 8 112364001 |H -30 34 143325001 |1 -5
105237002 |R -7 58 H -33 34 143359001 | X2 -54
105248003 | N1 -62 52 H -38 34 143522000 |U - 1-1-3-6
X2 -50-8 80 112467002 |H - 1-11 34 143566001 [z1 -15
105288001 | K1 -113-6 40 112700001 |M -63 50 143602001 | K1 -42
K2 -113-6 44 112743001 |H -5 34 K2 -42
105343001 |21 -13 84 112751003 |E2 - 106 28 144075001 |M - 1-1-2
105812003 |M -35 48 113431002 |A2 - 137 6 144103009 | K1 -15
106128004 {M -38 a8 A2 -137 6 K2 -15
< M -42 48 72 -58 86 144104001 |K1 -18
106129001 |A4 -14-19 | 12 113644001 |M - 1-1-1 48 K2 -18
A4 -14-29 | 12 114967001 | X1 - 16-4 78 144110001 |K1 -19
106568003 |51 -1-12 60 115157001 |z2 - 11 86 K2 -19
: S2 -1-12 64 115559002 | X3 -70-3 82 144224001 |21 -47
i 106588003 |M - 64 50 116016001 |Z1 -25 84 144504001 | K2 -83
: 106629002 |E1 -27 24 116662003 |22 -60 86 144505000 [ K2 -84
S1 -1-34 60 117466000 |z1 -18 84 144526001 |K1 - 149
$2 -1-34 64 117608001 |M -8 48 K1 -155
107153001 |8 -18 14 M -48 50 K2 -149
M -34 48 M -92 50 K2 -155
107231002 | A1 -69 2 117671002 |E1 -33 24 144619000 |H - 1-1
107272002 |M  -31 48 E1 -58 26 144622001 |[H -1-5
Al -42 2 117934009 |A1 -22 2 144625009 | X2 -50-4
A3 -172 8 118064001 |72 -9 86 144875001 |H -1-9
107407003 |M -84 50 118735002 |T - 10 68 144876001 |H - 1-10
A1 - 41 2 W1 -1-1-15 | 74 145277105 |21 -20
107453001 |M -24 48 118770001 |H -9 34 145446001 | K1 -16
107779001 {Z1 -14 84 118837001 |21 -21 84 K2 -16
107780001 |Z2 -16 86 118853001 |B - 15 14 145472001 |C1 -24
108549001 {E1 -67 26 M -36-1-1 | 48 145480101 X3 -70-2
108960002 | N1 -5 52 S1 -28 62 145688000 |B - 21
109203001 |A1 -104 4 s2 -28 64 145737001 |H -19
109239001 [M -60 50 119712001 | X2 -40-20 80 146046000 X1 - 16-11-2
109763002 1T - 11 63 121007001 | M - 40 48 146040001 172 -6

—99 —




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
146194000 [ X1 -16-11-3 | 78 150106003 }Z3 -90-4 88
146254001 |U -1-6 70 Z4 -91-4 90
146354001 | A4 -233 10 150145009 |Z3 -90-12 88

W1 -1-2-3 74 Z4 -91-16 90
W1 -1-3-3 74 150172003 |Z3 -90-3 88
W2 -2-2-3 76 Z4 -91-3 90
W2 -2-3-3 76 150174000 |Z3 -90-5 88
146427001 |B - 30-1 16 Z4 -91-5 90
B -30-1 16 150179002 |23 -90-7-1 88
P -31 56 Z4 -91-8-1 90
C2 -40-4-6 20 Z4 -91-9-1 90
C2 -40-5-6 22 150180001 |Z3 -90-8 88
K2 -87 44 Z4 -91-10 90
146522101 JC1 -2 18 150182000 |Z3 -90-9 88
146547000 }J  -17 36 Z4 -91-11 90
146598001 J A1 -62 2 150185009 {73 -90-12-1 88
146695001 | X2 -40-9 80 Z4 -91-16-1 90
X2 -40-18 80 150188009 |Z4 -91-13-1 90
146700001 |22 -4 86 150191002 {Z3 -90-2-2 88
146924000 K1 -113-1-1 40 24 -91-2-2 90
K2 -113-1-1 44 150206002 | Z3 -90-2-1 88
147246101 | X2 -50 80 Z4 -91-2-1 90
147247009 | X2 -50-1 80 150604101 |M -36-3 48
147248009 | X2 -50-2 80 150605001 |M -36-4 48
147251009 | X2 -50-3 80 150644009 | K2 -3 42
147252000 | X2 -50-5 80 150645009 [K1 -4 38
147402001 {P -13 56 K2 -4 42,
A3 -168 8 151090001 |G -7 32
147527000 |H -1-7 34 151429001 |H -7 34
147528100 [|H -1-12 34 151439002 | X3 -70-3 82
147529000 {H -1-13 34 151987001 {M  -73 50
147893009 1 Z1 -22 84 152718001 |B -19-2 16
147919002 |22 -42 86 N1 -17 52
22 -42 86 N2 -107 54
148084001 { A1 -38 2 153195001 J A3 -167 8
148120000 | M -6-1 48 153208002 |B  -37-1 16
148144001 [ N1 -46 52 B -37-2 16
148186001 | E2 - 115 28 N1 -37 52
148196000 {J - 11 36 N2 -136 54
148197000 }J  -12 36 153269001 | X1 -10-4 78
148294001 |M -21 48 153353001 N1 -33 52
Al -84 4 N2 -137 54
148559100 | E1 -84 26 153675001 | F -14 30
148797001 | X3 -63-5 82 E1 -89 26
148798009 | X3 -63-7 82 153734001 {F -3 30
148834001 |J - 15-1 36 153788001 | W1 -1-1-13 74
J -18 36 W2 -2-1-16 76
A3 -185 8 154125001 |Z2 -10 86
N1 -24 52 154149001 |M -78 50
N2 -127 54 154574001 JA1 -70 2
148847001 |G - 31 32 154596000 | C1 -27 18
5 -7 36 154599000 A3 -170 8
L -1-6 46 154841009 |A1 -29 2
L -2-6 46 Al -33 4
M -81 50 154886001 |F -5 30
A3 -148 8 154956001 |C1 -9 18
N2 -117 54 154957001 | C1 - 11 18
148857001 | E1 -12 24 155103001 JC2 -40-5-13 | 22
E1 -48 24 155157001 {E2 -117 28
E1 -99 26 E2 -124 28
149247001 {22 - 26-1 86 155162001 | K1 -56 38
149288003 | K1 - 131 40 K2 -56 42
K2 -131 44 155167001 {E1 -61 26
149547000 {R - 16 58 155196309 | X3 -63 82
T -44 68 155197101 | X3 -63-1 82
149604001 { N1 -20-1 52 155198101 | X3 -63-2 82
N2 -121-1 54 155199101 | X3 -63-3 82
149793000 (X1 -16-12 78 155201101 | X3 -63-9 82 |

100 —

CODE REF.NO. Page
155202001 [X3 -63-11 82
155220000 {c1 -8 18

K1 -48 38
K2 -48 42
155318001 | K1 -116 40
K2 -116 44
155510001 | k2 -85 44
155539000 {C1 -13 18
K1 -53 38
K2 -53 42
155559001 |G - 11 32
156112003 |z3 -90-1 88
Z4 -914 90
156217009 | A1 -96 4
156265001 | M -23 48
156309001 |z1 -12 84
156887001 | A1 -34 4
156937001 | A4 - 19 12
157840000 |H -13 34
159093009 {M -62 50
159150009 {M - 15 48
Al -7 2
A2 -30 6
A3 -30 8
A4 -30 10
Ad -30 10
159238001 |M -77 50
159476000 |H -23 34
H -26 34
H -31 34
H -34 34
H -39 34
159491001 |E1 -68 26
E1 -96 26
159574101 | K1 -13 38
K2 -13 42
159874000 |V -7-1-3 72
S2 -66-4 66
X3 -70-11-4 | 82
159908001 {S1 -13 60
s2 -13 64
181225001 | X2 -40-17 80
183796201 |U -1 70
200190001 { X1 -18 78
211528001 |Q -1-8 58
211964001 |Zz2 -28 86
215082001 |Q -1-13 58
215083001 |Q -1-5 58
216410003 |Q -1-15 58
216870001 | Q -1-12 58
219558000 |Q -1-6-2 58
220077001 fU  -1-1-3-7 | 70
226391001 |Q -1-16 58
230100001 |Q -1-10 58
233193001 |s1 -50 62
S2 -50 66
234141001 |Q -1-1 58
234143001 |Q -1-2 58
234144001 |Q -1-6 58
234145001 |Q - 1-6-1 58
234146001 |Q -1-7 58
234153001 |Q -1-11 58
234154002 |Q -1-14 58
340400001 |H -53 34
415006002 |s2 -62 66
525907000 [S1 -52 62
$2 -52 66
575456001 1D -2 22




7 — T BB&a—E 3R / GAUGE PARTS LIST /LEHRENLISTE /

LISTE DES PIECES D' ECARTEMENT / LISTA DE PIEZAS DE CALIBRADORES

1/8
#® B B256 B256 B256 B256 B256 B256
Model B257 B257 B257 B257 B257 B257
= %
Specifications 01141 011-2 011-3 011-4 011-5 011-6
£S5 ~NJL
tﬂize/!\ g S08678-C01 $08678-002 S08678-003 S08678-004 S08678-005 S08678-006
g A B256 B257
= s Plain stitching -
= .
Application S
PP %
EI- S )
No.of needles 2 2 2 2 2. 3
it & (mm) 3.2 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4 48
Needle spacing

gtik X 48

assy

Needle clamp

RIH

(B256)

HIH

(B257)

Presser foot assy

Presser foot assy

S08779-201

S08786-201

$21838-001

S08788-201 S08790-201

it MR
Needle plate

o

L

S08717-001

|

$08718-001

] =]

i L

508719-001 $08720-001

S08794-201

Il
m

i

508721-001

Fkv) e
Main feed dog

1

200

{TTIE

$28237-001

$08722-001

EEhE)
Differential feed
dog

$28242-001

- 101 —



2/8
®m o B256 B256 B256 B256 B256 B256
Model B257 B257 B257 B257 B257 B257
T #

Specifications 011-7 011-8 033-3 033-4 033-5
THE~NL
Label S08678-007

033-6

S08678-008 S08678-064
HkER / Plain stitching

B257

$08678-065

S08678-067
A= T H

Covering

A B256
B & .
Application S

i B ()

No.of needles 3 2 2 2
it "E (mm) 5.6

Needle spacing ’

4.8

? @ | irw
Needle clamp
assy

HIA
Presser foot assy
(B256)

I
Presser foot assy
(B257)

. $08796-201

508798-201

$08830-201 | $08832-201

Needle plate

sh B

508723-001 S$08724-001

$21823-001

521824-001 $21825-001

$21826-001
EX) bR

Main feed dog

$28239-001
EEhEV) & E E
Differential feed

dog

528242-001

528244-001

;
— 1N2



3/8

BB B256 B256 B256 B256 B256 B256
Model B257 B257 B257 B257 B257 B257
ﬁ: . ﬁ 033-7 033-8 051-2 051-3 051-7 051-8
Specifications
{i%ai;r v S08678-068 S08678-069 S08678-057 S08678-058 S08678-062 508678-063
AIN—=1 T /Covering |~ L%EFA /Hem stitching
. B256 B257 B256 B257 B256 B257
Application '
it | (X)
No.of needles 3 3 2 2 3 3
i 18 (mm) 5.6 6.4 40 48 5.6 6.4
Needle spacing
ARl ]
Needle clamp
assy
$28772-001 $28774-001 $28782-001 528784-001
b ;| a
Presser foot assy 00 00 4 000 - 000
{B256) — — -
e _528140-101_| 528142-101_| S28144-101 | $28146-101 |
W I‘ %ﬁ a [~} -]
Presser foot assy @ @ ()
(B257)
S08836-201 508838-201 $28121-101 S$28123-101 $28125-101 $28127-101
o ]
i R
Needle plate
@ ] @ (-] @ (=3
$21827-001 $21828-001 $28079-001 $28080-001 $28081-001 $28082-001
Main feed dog =
$28239-001 528240-001

EEhEX Y B
Differential feed
dog

528244-001

528245-001

— 103 -




4/8

OB

B256

B256 B256 B256 B256 B256
Model B257 B257 B257 B257 B257 B257
T # }
=~
Label $08678-090 508678-091 S08678-095 S08678-096 S08678-070 S08678-071
. JLAhANLLER
"~ L %2H / Hem stitching (7- SR8 ERERARSEH
B256 B257 B256 B257 Circular hemming
{with puller and binder opener)
A & ‘
Application ‘
i B (X
No.of needles 2 2 3 3
it 1& (mm) 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
Needle spacing
gtik X %8
Needle clamp
assy
$28774-001 $28782-001 $28784-001
=/ \=/
T a a a
Presser foot assy 00 00 000 000 00
{B256) —
e 528142-101_ | S28144-101_| $28146-101 | $28579-101_|
FHIHE
Presser foot assy ()
(B257)
$28121-101 $28123-101 S$28125-101 $28127-101 $28548-101
-2 © ] o
8 4" Il Il
Needle plate f 1 i Fll E]
D (<3 O 0, O (=2 @ @
$28079-001 $28080-001 $28081-001 528082-001 $28542-001 $28543-001
EEEE
== OF
Main feed dog
$28240-001

EEEY®
Differential feed
dog

$28245-001

—104 -



5/8

- ] B256 B256 B256 B256 B256
Model B257 B257 B257 B257 B257
ﬁ: . ﬁ 056-7 056-8 061-1 061-2 061-3
Specifications
1i#§ai; v S08678-072 S08678-073 508678-074 S08678-075 S08678-076
JLaAnALkEH FILZZXER(T - &EM
F— S & T z 0 . . .
gcu':rfe‘%ﬁffﬁﬁém Elastic hemming (with puller)
(with puller and binder opener) B256
H &
Application
it | ()
No.of needles 3 3 2 2 2
it & (mm)
Needle spacing 5.6 6.4 3.2 40 4.8
§Tik A %8
Needle clamp
assy
$28782-001 $28784-001 $28770-001 $28772-001 S$28774-001
#ﬁ I%ﬂ a8 a8 -]
Presser foot assy 000 4 060 00 00 0o
(B256) - — - -
| ©oeo—o-____| 528583-101 | 528585-101 | 528138-101 ; S28140-101_ | S28142-101 | _________|
ﬂ I %ﬁ o a 2 (-]
Presser foot assy () G o - e
(B257)
$28552-101 $28554-101 $28118-101 $28121-101 $28123-101
o o o 3] o
it &
Needle plate n n fl
o] © Qs o] 5
$28544-001 $28545-001 $28078-001 $28079-001 528080-001
\ ESESE
FX e =E
Main feed dog
$28240-001

EEhXY) b
Differential feed
dog

$28245-001

— 105 —




6/8
L B256 B256
Model 8257 B257 B257 B257
t #
Specifications 0v1-7 ov1-8 0W1-7 oW1-8
F£> ~NIL
tﬂif,e; 508678-077 S08678-078 S08678-079 S08678-080
A e LA IXFLRAFTAMA(T -5 RE A A AEEM
(S;Jr?k;ﬁ% gj—ﬁ?ﬁﬁt)ﬁoﬁp{ghachi ng Wide elastic loop attaching {(with puller and right knife)
(with puller and binder opener) B256 B257
A &
Application
OB (R)
No.of needles 3 3 3 3
& M (mm)
Needle spacing >-6 6.4 5.6 6.4

gT1E X %8
Needle clamp
assy
$28782-001 $28784-001 $28782-001 $28784-001
T4
Presser foot assy 000 - /o 000 . /o
(B2586)
] 528587-001 | &4 528589-001 |
I
Presser foot assy
(B257)
$28556-001 $28561-001 528565-001
) o o ]
se | T T T ]
Needle plate = == m m
(o] o o E G ”
$28546-001 $28547-001 508745-001 508746-001
_ SEHE =Ha
Main feed dog =5 = =5 =
$28595-001 $28238-001

EEhxt) b
Differential feed
dog

-

$28243-001

[ 1

%ﬂlﬂ]

$28246-001

— 106 —



7/8

B OE B256 B256 B256 B256
Model B257 B257 B257 B257
t!: . ﬁ 0X1-2 0x1-3 0X1-7 0X1-8
Specifications
ﬁj*’iﬁ;r v S08678-081 S08678-082 S08678-083 S08678-084
A LEEF(AE A X3 ZE )/ Hem stitching (with left knife)
B256 B257 B256 B257
A &
Application
it B )
No.of needles 2 2 3 3
it & (mm)
Needle spacing 4.0 48 >-6 6.4
gtik 448
Needle clamp
assy
$28772-001 $28774-001 $28782-001
ren k
I a N
Presser foot assy 0o 0r - 000 000 +
(B256) n a
o —____ 528148-101 | 528150-101_| $28152-101_| S28154-101_} _________ | __________
?@ Iﬁ‘.ﬂ. a a a a
Presser foot assy a Q G G
{(B257) - | o]
$28129-101 01 $28134-101 $28136-101
it IR i
Needle plate
5$28083-001 $28084-001 $28085-001 $28086-001
EST 308
Main feed dog
$28241-001

EEEY W
Differential feed
dog

(TNl
(IITEITRIETD




8/8

# & B256 B256 B256 B256
Model B257 B257 B257 B257
T #
i - X6-7 0X6-8
Specifications 0X6-2 0x6-3 0
&*iz: v $08678-085 $08678-086 $08678-087 508678-088
TLANALBREA(T - SRE-EHARMARE-Z A Zﬁﬁﬁ)
Circular hemming (with puller, binder opener and left knife)
B256 B257 B256 B257
A &
Application
U
it B} (k)
No.of needles 2 2 3 3
it 1|’® (mm)
Needle spacing 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
stik 4 48
Needle clamp
assy
$28772-001 528774-001 5$28782-001 $28784-001
=) \&/
ﬁ I*ﬂ [) -] a UE
Presser foot assy 00 4 00 4 000 - 0 4
(B256) |
o omomcem---{- 528751101 | $28753-101 | S28755-101 | S28757-101 | __________|
T %ﬁ a
Presser foot assy @ | Q
(B257) o
$28571-101 | $28573-101 | $28575-101 | S28577-101
o 9 o S
gt R N i
Needle plate
5$28083-001 $28084-001 $28085-001 528086-001
EEEEH
EFENE
Main feed dog
528241-001
E8EYE I = 55
Differential feed LL SEE
dog EEH
528247-001

— 108 —



an

=

N—YTvo
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

799 -1EHKIEH
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.
T467 BHEMREXTE]ITHI1#E1S TEL(052)824-23924%)

Printed in Japan/Gedruckt in Japan /Imprimé au Japon/Impreso en Japon 118-256,257
S96256-101
1994, 05



